		VER SHEET	<u>ف</u>
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and	PATENTS ON Trademarks: Please record the	LY attached original docu	ment(s) or copy(les). O
Submission Type	Conveyance Ty	·	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		Security Agree	
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error		Change of Nar	• 09 64945
Reel # Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government	
Corrective Document Reei # Frame #		Use ONLY by U.S. Government epartmental File	Agencies) Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark If addition:	al names of conveying parti	
Name (line 1) Edward A. Perry			8/23/20
Name (line 2)	······································		Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)			Month Day Ye
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (Intel) American Shower	Door, Inc.		If document to be red is an assignment an
Name (line 2)			receiving party is no domiciled in the Unit
Address (line 1) Post Office Box 30	0010		States, an appointme of a domestic representative is atta
Address (line 2)			(Designation must b separate document i Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Los Angeles City Domestic Representative Name	State/Country	<u>9003(</u>	lode
Name	Enter	for the first Receiving Party	y only.
		······································	
Address (line 1)			,,,
BOFIER*8000089 09649457			
Address (line 3) 40,00 00		·····	
Address (line 4)	······································		······································
	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	.Y	·····

PATENT REEL: 011042 FRAME: 0169

FORM PTO-1619B Expire 06/30/99 OMB 0681-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENTO
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	805-772-4215
Name Law Offices of Leo F. Co	ostello	
Address (line 1) Post Office Box 930		
Address (line 2) San Luis Obispo, CA 9	3406	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance doc	:ument # [2]
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P Patent Application Number(s)	when the Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	k If additional numbers attached ers for the same property). cent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> . Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applic	cation was Month, Day Year $8/23/2000$ of H
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ	
Enter PCT application number <u>only if</u> a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	al number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount 1	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	tional fees can be charged to the account.) Reposit Account Number:	# 50-0248
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the o indicated herein.		
Leo F. Costello	La J Costelle	8/25/2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, EDWARD A. PERRY, whose address is 1500 East Ocean Boulevard, Unit 609, Long Beach, CA 90802 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

APPARATUS FOR SUPPORTING BATHING ENCLOSURE PANELS

(hereinafter referred to as the "invention") for which I have signed a United States Patent Application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, AMERICAN SHOWER DOOR, INC., whose address is Post Office Box 30010, Los Angeles, CA 90030-0010 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" and which includes its successors, legal representatives and assigns) has acquired the entire right, title and interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to said Invention and the Patent Application and is desirous of recording this formal assignment of rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

1. Assignor hereby confirms and acknowledges that he has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention; in and to said Patent Application including, without limitation, all provisional, revival, refiled, substitution, continuation, continuations-in-part, divisional, reissue, petty patent and utility model applications; in and to all priority rights, domestic or foreign, resulting from said Application(s); and in and to all patent(s), United States and foreign, issuing on said Invention and Application(s) and including, without limitation, all patents, utility models, inventor's certificates, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof.

2. Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any and all officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents as aforesaid, to issue any and all patents on said Invention and said Application(s), including without limitation, any and all reissues, renewals and extensions, utility models, petty patents, and inventor's certificates, to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and benefit of Assignee.

3. Assignor agrees

a) to communicate to Assignee all facts individually known to him,

b) to execute all lawful documents and papers deemed necessary by Assignee,

c) to testify in all legal proceedings, and

d) otherwise to fully assist and cooperate in all matters,

in connection with the aforesaid Invention, Application(s) and patents when asked to do so by Assignee at no cost to Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date set forth below.

Dated: 8/23/2000 Edward A. Perry